1 232-112021 **RESOLUTION:** Authorize a Three (3)-Year Contract Between Winnebago County and 2 **Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc Agreement** 3 4 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 5 6 WHEREAS, Winnebago County Sheriffs Department wishes to enter into a 3-year contract with Advance 7 Correctional Healthcare, Inc with two possible one year extension options; and 8 WHEREAS, this 3-year contract shall be effective on November 17, 2021, and shall terminate as of the 31st 9 day of December, 2024, unless extended or terminated earlier; and WHEREAS, the County will pay the Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc the sum of \$90,062.23 per month 10 11 upon satisfactory completion of the work and performance; and 12 WHEREAS, your undersigned Committee has reviewed said contract and recommends its approval. 13 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby authorizes the Winnebago County Executive and the Winnebago County Clerk to execute the 3-year service contract with 15 16 Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc. pursuant to the terms contained within the agreement attached to this 17 Resolution. 18 Respectfully submitted by: 19 PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE 20 Committee Vote: 5-0 21 Respectfully submitted by: 22 **JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE** 23 Committee Vote: 5-0 24 Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership 25 26 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of ______, 2021. 27 28 Jonathan D. Doemel 29 30 Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: 232-112021 Page 1